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GENERAL PRICE LIST 

 

These prices are effective as of July 1, 2023, 
but are subject to change without notice. 

 
 

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only 
the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our 
basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not 
specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the 
funeral goods and services you selected. Certain funeral services may be provided off premises by other 
funeral service providers. 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

PAYMENT POLICY 
Payment in full is expected at the time of arrangement, but no later than the time of the casketing  

of the remains for viewing. For your convenience, we accept  
CASH, CERTIFIED CHECKS, VISA, MASTERCARD, AMERICAN EXPRESS, DISCOVER CARD.  

If family wishes to use insurance benefits, we can arrange for payment with a processing fee.  
Cash advance payment is due at the time of arrangement or no later than the time of first viewing. 
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  Tribute Center - Laurel, P.A. 
7601 Sandy Spring 
Laurel, MD 20707 

301-490-1550 
 

 

GENERAL PRICE LIST 
These prices are effective as of July 1, 2023, but are subject to change without notice. 

 

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any 
funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must 
buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods 
and services you selected. Certain funeral services may be provided off premises by other funeral service providers. 
 

PAYMENT POLICY 
Payment in full is expected at the time of arrangement, but no later than the time of the casketing of the remains for viewing. For 

your convenience, we accept CASH, CERTIFIED CHECKS, VISA, MASTERCARD, AMERICAN EXPRESS, DISCOVER CARD. If family 
wishes to use insurance benefits, we can arrange for payment with a processing fee. 

 
Cash advance payment is due at the time of arrangement or no later than the time of first viewing. 

 

SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF…...……………..…………$2,850.00 
Our fee for the services of funeral director and staff includes, but is not limited 
to, staff to respond to initial request for Service; arrangement of funeral; 
preparation and filing of necessary notices, authorizations and permits; recording 
vital statistics; preparation and placement of obituary notices; staff assistance 
prior to, during and following the funeral, including coordination with those 
providing portions of the funeral, e.g. cemetery, crematory and others. Also 
included in this charge are overhead expenses relative to our facility such as 
insurance, maintenance and utility expenses, secretarial and administrative costs, 
and equipment and inventory expenses. 

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost 
of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our 
charges for direct cremation, immediate burials, and forwarding or 
receiving remains.) 

EMBALMING 
Non-autopsied….………………………………………………………………….…….. $1,195.00 
Autopsied…………………………………………………………………………………… $1,295.00 
Over 300 Pounds………………………………………………………………………… $1,395.00 
Tissue/Bone Donation………………………………………………………………… $1,295.00 
Removal of Pacemaker ………………………………………………………………. $75.00 

 

Embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary however, 
if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If 
you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an 
arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation 
or immediate burial. 

OTHER PREPARATION OF REMAINS 
Restoration when necessary …..…………….……………………….…………. $125.00/hr 
Dressing, Casketing, Cosmetology …..……...……………………………….      $425.00  
Dressing, Casketing, Cosmetology over 300lbs …..……………………… $475.00 
Hairdressing………………………………………………………………………………. $95.00 
Washing and disinfecting when no embalming ….……………………. $200.00 

   
USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF FOR FUNERAL CEREMONY 

   AT THE FUNERAL HOME……………………………………………………………………. $ 750.00 

 USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF FOR MEMORIAL SERVICE .………... $1,000.00 

OTHER USE OF FACILITIES/EQUIPMENT/PERSONNEL 
Refrigeration/Storage, per day……………………………………… $75.00 
Service in facility other than funeral home   
      (Staff, equip, and trans. of remains)……………..………. $900.00 
Organist for wake……………………………………………………….. $225.00 
Organist for funeral…………………………..………………………… $225.00 
Minister for funeral ……………………………………………………. $225.00 
Graveside Funeral Service ……………………..………………….. $450.00 
Funeral Director and staff for 2nd day  
   Wake/Funeral/Interment Ceremony ………………………. $500.00 
Minimum Use of Funeral Director & Staff …………………. $500.00 
Third Party Casket Container Disposal Fee………………… $500.00 
Church Set-up …………………………………………………………… $150.00 
Use of Audio/Visual Equipment ………………………………… $150.00 
Webcasting………………………………………………………………… $395.00 
Video Conversion Fee………………………………………………… $50.00 
In-State on Sundays and Holidays ………….………………… $275.00 
Night Services………………….………………………………………… $500 and up 
Saturday Services………………………………………………..……… $250.00 
Sunday and Holidays…………………………………………..……… $500.00 

Recordation Service …...……………………………..…$150.00 / $500.00 Int’l 

 
AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT/TRANSPORTATION 
(All fees are based on a distance within a ten-mile radius of the destination. 
The charge for additional mileage is $3.50 per mile) 
 

TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME 
From Hospital, Medical Examiner……………………………………………… $550.00 
From Private Residence or Residential Facility…..……………………… $595.00 
After Hours, Weekends, or Holidays…………………………………………. 
 

$595.00 
Over 300lbs…………………………………………………..………………………….. $600.00 
HEARSE (CASKET COACH)……………………………………..………………. $550.00   
      HEARSE SECOND DAY SERVICE……………………..………………... $350.00 
LIMOUSINE (maximum of 3 hours, $100.00 per hour thereafter) 
One day service …………………………………………………………………………. $450.00 
Second day service ………………………………………………….…………………. $400.00 
With Repast (maximum 1 hour)……………………………….…………………. $550.00 
Family Coach…………………...……………………………………..…………………….. 850.00   
SERVICE / UTILITY / FLOWER VEHICLE……………………………………. $175.00 

 

The District of Columbia 
4217 Ninth St, NW 

Washington, DC 20011 
(202) 723-1250 

Prince George’s County 
4308 Suitland Road 
Suitland, MD 20746 

(301) 736-1616 
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FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME……..……..$3,995.00 

This charge includes removal of the remains, minimum services of staff, embalming 
when required for transportation, minimum shipping container for remains, 
necessary authorizations, local transportation to airport or railhead. It does not 
include the services of staff for the use of facilities for any visitation and/or rites or 
ceremonies prior to the forwarding of the remains. The cost of other than local 
transportation in funeral home vehicles is $3.50 per mile. 
 

 
RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME………….………$3,530.00 
Our charge for receiving of remains from another funeral home includes basic 
services of funeral director and staff, temporary shelter of remains, local 
transportation of remains to funeral home and transportation to final disposition. 
This does not include visitation, rites or ceremonies. 
 

 
IMMEDIATE BURIAL…………...……………...……………….$3,795.00 to $21,795.00 
Our charge for an immediate burial without any attendant rites or ceremonies 
includes:  Removal of remains, dressing, casketing, washing and disinfecting when 
no embalming, local transportation to cemetery, necessary services of staff and 
obtaining authorizations.  
 

1. Immediate burial with container provided by purchaser……….……….. $3,795.00 
2. Immediate burial with casket selected from our funeral home      
           (**casket cost additional)……………………………………………………………….. 

 
**$3,795.00 

3. Immediate burial with min. cloth covered casket……………...……………….. $4,790.00 
 

 
DIRECT CREMATIONS…………….....................................  $2,680.00 to $9,115.00 
Our charge for a direct cremation without any attendant rites or ceremonies 
includes: Removal of remains and transportation to crematory, necessary  
services of staff to obtain authorizations. Does not include Crematory Fee or fee 
charged by DC or VA Medical Examiner, where applicable. 
State and local laws do not require a casket for cremation. If you want to 
arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative 
containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or 
composition materials (with or without an outside covering.) The alternative 
container we provide are a combination of cardboard and plywood. 
 

1. Direct cremation with container provided by purchaser………………. $2,680.00 
2. Direct cremation with casket selected from our funeral home      
           (**casket cost additional)………………………...…………………………..…..….. 

 
**$2,680.00 

3. Direct cremation with alternative container (combination of  
          cardboard & plywood)………………………………………………………..… 

 
$2,830.00 

 

 
Graveside Rites or Ceremonies………………….……………………………………....……. $450.00 

When combined with immediate burial or direct cremation  
 

 
DISINTERMENT…………….…………...………………………………….……   $1,895.00 

This charge includes professional services of funeral director, hearse for 
transportation of remains to place of final disposition and filing for 
necessary authorizations and permits. 

 

MERCHANDISE 
CASKETS (A complete list will be provided at the funeral home)………… .$995.00 to $18,000.00 
ALTERNATIVE CONTAINER FOR CREMATION……………………………………… ………………………$150.00 
OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS ………………………………………………………………. ….$200.00 to $3,495.00 

      (A complete list will be provided at the funeral home.)  
CREMATION URNS………………………………………………………………………............ .……..$45.00 - $4,000.00 
BURIAL CLOTHING………………………………………………………………………………. …………………….$195.00 and up 
PROGRAMS…………………………………………………………………………….………….…. ………….$115.00 and up 
REGISTER BOOKS…………………………………………………………………………………. …………….$45.00 and up 
PRAYER CARDS (per 100) …………………………………………………………………….. …….…………$100 and up 
ACKNOWLEDGMENT CARDS (per box)………………………………………….…….. ….…………$20.00 and up 
NAME PLATE………………………………………………………………………………………… …………………………$50.00 
MEMORIAL BLANKET……………………………………………………………………………. ……………………….$200.00 
VIDEO TRIBUTE……………………………………………………………………………………. …………………………..$325.00 
CASKET PANEL…………………………………………………………………………………….. ………………………..$195.00 
CASKET THROW…………………………………………………………………………………... …………………………..$195.00 
  
 

ALTERNATIVE SELECTIONS 
These are package offerings available at the stated 
price without substitutions of services or goods. In 
addition to the offering prices, there will be a charge 
for the casket and outer burial container selected. You 
will be shown a price list for this merchandise. These 
offerings are only available when caskets are 
purchased from the funeral home, otherwise all 
services must be selected from the itemized list. 

 

OFFERING 2:   COMFORT PLUS SERVICE………………………………….$6,220.00 

Package Selection for Decedents over 300 lbs. 
This charge includes all services of Funeral Director and Staff; Removal of 
Remains; Embalming or Refrigeration of Remains; Dressing, Cosmetics and 
Casketing; One-Day Limousine Service; Register Book; One Box of 
Acknowledgment Cards; One-Day Use of Hearse for Transportation to the 
Cemetery, Crematory, Airport or Railhead (Transportation Fees Based on  
10-mile Radius of Funeral Home). The Facility Charge Includes the Visitation 
and Funeral Services in Our Chapel or Another Facility. (If the funeral is 
held in a place other than the funeral home, the cost of transportation of 
the remains, equipment, and personnel for one day service is an extra 
$150.00) 
                                                                                (Discount ……$990.00)   

 
OFFERING 1: CLASSIC FUNERAL SERVICE…………………………....…..$5,920.00 

 
This charge includes all services of Funeral Director and Staff; Removal of 
Remains; Embalming or Refrigeration of Remains; Dressing, Cosmetics and 
Casketing; One-Day Limousine Service; Register Book; One Box of 
Acknowledgment Cards; One-Day Use of Hearse for Transportation to the 
Cemetery, Crematory, Airport or Railhead (Transportation Fees Based on  
10-mile Radius of Funeral Home). The Facility Charge Includes the Visitation 
and Funeral Services in Our Chapel or Another Facility. (If the funeral is 
held in a place other than the funeral home, the cost of transportation of 
the remains, equipment, and personnel for one day service is an extra 
$150.00.) 
                                                                               (Discount ……$990.00)   

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES 

MARSHALL-MARCH FUNERAL HOMES MAKE NO WARRANTIES OR 
REPRESENTATIONS CONCERNING THE PRODUCTS SOLD HEREIN. THE 
ONLY WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, GRANTED IN 
CONNECTION WITH THE PRODUCTS SOLD WITH THIS FUNERAL SERVICE, 
ARE THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN WARRANTIES, IF ANY, EXTENDED BY THE 
MANUFACTURERS THEREOF, MARSHALL-MARCH FUNERAL HOMES 
HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR 
IMPLIED, RELATING TO ALL SUCH PRODUCTS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT 
LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND 
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. 

  

OFFERING 3:   SERVICE W/OUT LIMO .....................................................$5,620.00 
 
This charge includes all services of Funeral Director and Staff; removal of 
remains; embalming or refrigeration of remains; dressing, cosmetics and 
casketing; one register book; one box of acknowledgment cards; one day 
use of hearse for transportation to the cemetery, crematory, airport or 
railhead (Transportation fees based on 10-mile radius of funeral home).  
The Facility Charge Includes the Funeral Services in Our Chapel or Another 
Facility. (If the funeral is held in a place other than the funeral home, the 
cost of transportation of the remains, equipment, and personnel for one 
day service is an extra $150.00) 
                                                                                (Discount ……$840.00)   
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Offering 1: Classic Service Package 
Package Selection for Non-Oversized Services / Casket Not Included 

Funeral Service ............................................................................................... ……..$5,920.00 
 (Discount $990.00) 

This charge includes all services of Funeral Director and Staff; Removal of Remains; Embalming or 
Refrigeration of Remains; Dressing, Cosmetics and Casketing; One-Day Limousine Service; Register 
Book; One Box of Acknowledgment Cards; One-Day Use of Hearse for Transportation to the 
Cemetery, Crematory, Airport or Railhead (Transportation Fees Based on 10-mile Radius of Funeral Home). 
The Facility Charge Includes the Visitation and Funeral Services in Our Chapel or Another 
Facility. (If the funeral is held in a place other than the funeral home, the cost of transportation of the 
remains, equipment, and personnel for one day service is an extra $150.00) 

 

Offering 2: Comfort Plus Service Package 
Package Selection for Decedents over 300lbs / Casket Not Included 

Funeral Service ............................................................................................... ……..$6,220.00 
 (Discount $990.00) 

This charge includes all services of Funeral Director and Staff; Removal of Remains; Embalming or 
Refrigeration of Remains; Dressing, Cosmetics and Casketing; One-Day Limousine Service; Register 
Book; One Box of Acknowledgment Cards; One-Day Use of Hearse for Transportation to the 
Cemetery, Crematory, Airport or Railhead (Transportation Fees Based on 10-mile Radius of Funeral Home). 
The Facility Charge Includes the Visitation and Funeral Services in Our Chapel or Another 
Facility. (If the funeral is held in a place other than the funeral home, the cost of transportation of the 
remains, equipment, and personnel for one day service is an extra $150.00) 

PRICES FOR NON-STANDARD CASKETS, SIZED 29” OR ABOVE, RANGE IN PRICE DEPENDINGON SIZE AND ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST. 

 

Offering 3: Service Without Limo 
 Package Selection for Non-Oversized Services / Casket Not Included 

Funeral Service ............................................................................................. ……$5,620.00 
                                                                                                               (Discount $840.00) 

This charge includes all services of Funeral Director and Staff; removal of remains; embalming or 
refrigeration of remains; dressing, cosmetics and casketing; one register book; one box of 
acknowledgment cards; one day use of hearse for transportation to the cemetery, crematory, airport 
or railhead (Transportation fees based on 10-mile radius of funeral home). The Facility Charge 
Includes the Funeral Services in Our Chapel or Another Facility. (If the funeral is held in a place 
other than the funeral home, the cost of transportation of the remains, equipment, and personnel for one day 
service is an extra $150.00) 

 
Package Discounts: These are package offerings available at the stated price without substitutions of services or 

goods. In addition to the offering prices, there will be a charge for the casket and outer burial container 
selected. You will be shown a price list for this merchandise. These offerings are only available when caskets 

are purchased from the funeral home, otherwise all services must be selected from the itemized list. 
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Cremation with Memorial Service 
 

Cremation with Memorial Service ............................................................... ……..$4,395.00 

Professional service fee, removal of remains, identification, minimum alternative cremation 
container, transportation to crematory, cremation fee, 1 register book, 1 box of acknowledgement 
cards and a use of facilities for memorial service. 

 

Direct Cremation Package & Additional Fees 
 

Direct Cremation Package……………………………………………………….………$3,330.00 
 
Our charge for a direct cremation without any attendant rites or ceremonies includes:  
Removal of remains and Transportation to crematory, necessary services of staff and 
authorizations, alternative container, standard Crematory Fee* and medical examiner’s fee.  
 
State and local laws do not require a casket purchase for cremation. If you want to arrange a 
direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the 
body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or 
without an outside covering.) The alternative containers we provide are a combination of 
cardboard and plywood.  

 
 

 

Additional Cremation Fees 
  Cremation approval stamp fee for the District of Columbia………$75.00 / Virginia………………..…$100.00 

  Minimum Fiberboard Cremation Container…….. ..................................................................................... …...$150.00 
  Rush Cremation (within 24 hrs. after acquiring permits and approval)…………………….……………….…$200.00 
  Cremation of Wood Casket ……………….…..…………………………………………………………………………..……$150.00 
  Additional urn/vessel, pendant or keepsake fillings…………………………………………………..………………$50.00/per 

  Witness of Cremation* ...................................................................................................................................... …...$350.00 
This fee includes meeting the funeral home representative at the crematory on the scheduled date to watch the initiation of 
the cremation. Typically, the witness is for a duration of up to 15 minutes with the maximum of 10 people in attendance. 
 
*Oversize Fee for Cremations...........................................................................................$550.00 to $750.00 

300-350 lbs......................$550.00 401-450 lbs ........................ $650.00 
351-400 lbs......................$600.00 451-500 lbs ........................ $750.00 
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Immediate Burial 
 

  Immediate Burial ……………………………………………………….$3,795.00 to $21,795.00 
Our charge for an immediate burial without any attendant rites, no visitation or ceremonies 
includes: Removal of remains, washing and disinfecting when No embalming, dressing, casketing, 
local transportation to cemetery, services of staff, and obtaining necessary authorizations. 
 
1. Immediate burial with container provided by purchaser………………………………………………………….. $3,795.00 
2. Immediate burial with casket selected from our funeral home (*casket cost additional)……………….. *$3,795.00 
3. Immediate burial with minimum cloth covered casket ………….……………………….………………………… $4,790.00 
4. Immediate burial with highest priced casket………………………………………………………………………….. $21,795.00 

 

Forwarding or Receiving Remains 
 

Forwarding Remains to another Funeral Home………………………………………$3,995.00 
This charge includes removal of the remains, minimum services of staff, embalming when 
required for transportation, minimum shipping container for remains, necessary authorizations, 
local transportation to airport or railhead. It does not include the services of staff for the use of 
facilities for any visitation and/or rites or ceremonies prior to the forwarding of the remains. The 
cost of other than local transportation in funeral home vehicles is $3.50 per mile.  
This Price Does Not Include the Cost of Airfare or Int’l Recordation When Applicable. 

 
Receiving of Remains from another Funeral Home .................................... …….$3,530.00 

Our charge for receiving of remains from another funeral home includes basic services of funeral 
director and staff, temporary shelter of remains, local transportation of remains to funeral home 
and transportation to final disposition. This does not include visitation, rites or ceremonies. 
This Price Does Not Include: Visitation, Rites or Any Type of Ceremony 

 
 

Graveside Rites .............................................................................................. ………$450.00
 
 
 
 
 

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES 
MARSHALL-MARCH FUNERAL HOMES MAKE NO WARRANTIES OR REPRESENTATIONS CONCERNING THE PRODUCTS SOLD 
HEREIN. THE ONLY WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, GRANTED IN CONNECTION WITH THE PRODUCTS SOLD WITH 
THIS FUNERAL SERVICE, ARE THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN WARRANTIES, IF ANY, EXTENDED BY THE MANUFACTURERS 
THEREOF, MARSHALL-MARCH FUNERAL HOMES HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, 
RELATING TO ALL SUCH PRODUCTS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY 
AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. 



 

Notes 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

  



 

 

The District of Columbia 
4217 Ninth St, NW 

Washington, DC 20011 
(202) 723-1250 

Prince George’s County 
4308 Suitland Road 
Suitland, MD 20746 

(301) 736-1616 
 

           www.MarshallMarchFH.com 
 

 
 

East Baltimore 
1101 East North Avenue 

Baltimore, MD 21202 
(410) 727-3300 

West Baltimore 
4300 Wabash Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21215 

(410) 542-2400 
 

Richmond, VA 
2110 E. Laburnum Avenue 

Richmond, VA 23222 
(804) 321-4200 

 www.MarchFH.com  
       

 

 

Life Tribute Center, P.A. 

Randallstown  
5616 Old Court Road 

Randallstown, MD 21133 
(410) 655-0110 

Laurel 
7601 Sandy Spring Road 

Laurel, MD 20707 
(301) 490-1550 

 
         www.MarchLifeTributeCenters.com 

 
 

 

Towson 
8521 Loch Raven Blvd 

Towson, MD 21286 
(410) 668-2300 

 
www.JohnsonFosbrinkFH.com 

 

- NEW LOCATION - 


